age l I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION

Affidavit:

LEASE West Corbin

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true worticed what secure deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

By: Title:

| | the second s | |
|--|--|--|
| | | |
| / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | Signature) | |
| | OTENGOUS VI | |
| | | |

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the _____day of

19

Notary Public in and for the County _____, State of Texas of

Seal

ADDRESS P. O. Box 837, Hobbs, New Mexico 82240 OPERATOR Aztec Oil & Gas

WELL NO. 1 FIELD Wildcat

| LOCATION_ | Sec. 18, TISS, R33E Les County | | |
|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Depth | Angle (Inclination 'degrees) | Displacement. | Displacement Accumulated |
| _ | 3/4 | 4.58 | 4.58 |
| 350 | 1/2 | 4.18 | 8.76 |
| 831 | 1/2 | 4.69 | 13.45 |
| 1370 | 1/2 1/4 | 2.18 | 15.63 |
| 1865 | 2 3/4 | 7.54 | 23.17 |
| 2022 | 2 3/4 2 3/4 | 18.82 | 41.99 |
| 2414 | | 34.63 | 76.62 |
| 2732 | 6 1/4 | 15.23 | 91.85 |
| 2926 | 4 1/2 | 4.05 | 95.90 |
| 2988 | 3 3/4 | 3.02 | 98.92 |
| 3051 | 2 3/4 | 2.04 | 100.96 |
| 3087 | 3 1/4 | 3.94 | 104.90 |
| 3169 | 2 3/4 | 2.70 | 107.60 |
| 3231 | 2 1/2 | 4.19 | 111.79 |
| 3327 | 2 1/2 | 6.62 | 118.41 |
| 3544 | 1 3/4 | 6.12 | 124.53 |
| 4248 | 1/2 | .96 | 125.49 |
| 4358 | 1/2 | 12.21 | 137.70 |
| 4918 | 1 1/4 | 13.18 | 150.88 |
| 5421 | 1 1/2 | 9.26 | 160.14 |
| 5950 | 1 | 15.43 | 175.57 |
| 6456 | 1 3/4 | 14.33 | 189.90 |
| 6926 | . 1 3/4 | 12.18 | 202.08 |
| 7275 | 2 | 19.61 | 221.69 |
| 7774 | 2 1/4 | 13.18 | 234.87 |
| 8277 | 1 1/2 | 2.36 | 237.23 |
| 8385 | 1 1/4 | 7.56 | 244.79 |
| 8633 | 1 3/4 | 17.03 | 261.82 |
| 9121 | 2 2 | 6.95 | 268.77 |
| 9320 | 2 | 0.77 | 20011 |

INCLINATION REPORT

. LANYEÙ

MAR 4 1375 C.E. CONSERVATION COMM. COMOSTIC: P.

INCLINATION REPORT

| OPERATOR_ | Aztec Oil & GasADDRESS_F | . 0. Box 837, Hobbs | N. M. 82240 | | | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|
| LEASE Mes | t Corbin WELL NO. 1 F | IELD_Wildcat | | | | |
| LOCATION Sec. 18, T185, R33E | | | | | | |
| Depth | Angle (Inclination 'degrees) | Displacement . | Displacement Accumulated | | | |
| | | | Page 2 | | | |
| 9789 | 1 3/4 | 14.30 | 283.07 | | | |
| 10,346 | 2 | 19.44 | 302.51 | | | |
| 10,655 | 2 1/4 3 | 12.14 | 314.65 | | | |
| 10,784 | . 3 | 6.75 | 321.40 | | | |
| 11,011 | 2 1/4 | 8.92 | 330.32 | | | |
| 11,629 | 3 1/4 | 35.04 | 365.36 | | | |
| 11,692 | 3 1/4 | 3.57 | 368.93 | | | |
| 11,923 | 1 3/4 | 7.05 | 375.98 | | | |
| 12,346 | 3/4 | 5.54 | 381.52 | | | |
| 12,503 | 1 1/4 | 3.42 | 384.94 | | | |
| 12,896 | 3/4 | 5.15 | 390.09 | | | |
| 13,332 | 1 | 7.63 | 397.72 | | | |
| 13,629 | 1 | 5.20 | 402.02 | | | |
| 13,700 | 1 | 1.24 | 404.16 | | | |

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING CORPORATION Title: Vice President

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Walter & Cockett</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Ś (Affiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the $2/2^4$ day of *Hebruary*

my commission expires June 1, 1975 Seal

19 75

Notary Public in and for the County of Midland, State of Torra

. . . VEL

MAR 4 1975

U.L. CONSERVATION COMM. LUDIO IL IN